

2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

PH: 304-763-4573 Fax: 304-763-4591 www.aspen-golf.com

Bid Opening Time:

## **Aspen Corporation**

E AR 27 A & 20



To:	Chuck Bowman		From:	Linda C. Freeman	0¥ <b>29</b>
	Department of Adminis	tration			
	Purchasing Division, B	uilding #15			
	2019 Washington Street	et, East			
	Charleston, WV 25305	-0130			
Fax:	304-658-3970		Pages	23	
Phone	: 304-558-2157		Date:	4-27-2011	
Rei	MULLENS PORTALS	PROJECT	CC:	File	
□ Vrg	ent 🛘 For Review	☐ Please Cor	nment	☐ Please Reply	□ Please Recycle
• Com	nments:				
Buye	er:	CB-23			
RFQ	. NO.	DEP15363			
Bid C	Opening Date:	April 27, 20	11		

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

1:30 PM

\*709052150

DANIELS/WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



YUZOOT.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Request for PROPERTY OF THE PR

**DEP15363** 

PAGE ....

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED FREIGHTTERMS 04/12/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 04/27/2011 AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UNIT PRICE UOP ITEM NUMBER \* ADDENDUM NO. 1 \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE MULLENS PORTALS PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS, THE Q/A, REVISED SPECIFICATIONS, AND REVISED BID SHEET RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON 03/22/2011. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME ARE EXTENDED FROM 04/19/2011 TO 04/27/2011 AT 1:30 PM. 0001 JB 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES DEP15363 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: THIS IS THE END OF RFQ SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 4-27-2011 *304-763-457*3



TOOL

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for AFONUMBER

DEP15363

SEEP ACE OF SERVICE

4-27-11

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

KKHENE ADDEKS SOCKERSPONDENCENOTA HEAVION DE

CHUCK BOWMAN

<u>304-558-2157</u>

\*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

rresident

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA P,**O**,B 02/24/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/19/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM **AMOUNT** ... UNITERICE QUANTITY UOP... ITEM NUMBER LINE JВ 962-73 0001 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 10-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "MULLENS PORTALS" PROJECT LOCATED AT MULLENS, WEST VIRGINIA, (WYOMING CO.D. A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE 03/22/11 a 10:00 AM. REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND PRE-BID. REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE

763-4573



## Request for \_\_\_\_\_\_ Quotation

DEP15363

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE NO ARIENTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

04-27-11;08:22AM;

304-763-4573 **\*709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832 DANIELS WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ED	(2) (See See See See See See See See See Se	VS OF SAU	<b>3</b> 000000000000000000000000000000000000	sAIP VI	<b>A</b>		F,0	В		FREIGHTTERMS
02/24/	2011					····					7 n h M
DID OPENING DATE:	100000500000000000	04/19/	2011	20 <b>1-1</b> 00		8048998888888888	OPEN	IING	<u>Fime</u> Paice	: עע	30PM AMOUNT
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUN	8 <b>6</b> R		UNU	FILE		
							. 57	nn-D	e thei	IIDE	
'	ADDIT:	ION, WE	REQU	EST T es an	HAT ALL P	BER. Ber.	-  - 12.1	אשעעו	S INCL	ODE	
	ł				'						
	ALL P	DTENTIA	L BID	DERS	ARE REQUE	STED TO	ARE	SIVE	PRIOR	TO	
	THE S	TARTING	TIME	NO4	THE PRE-B DISMISSA	) OE IH In• Bi	IE TE	CHNI	CAL	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
	PORTI	901 PK ON OF T	HE PR	E-BID	, WILL BE	PERMIT	TED	TO S	IGN IN	١.	
	BIDDE	RS WHO	ARRIV	E AFT	ER CONCLU	SION OF	THE	E TEC	HNICAL	- '	
	PORTI	ON OF T	HE PR	E-BII	BUT DUR	ING ANY	/ SUI	BSEQU	ENT PA	ART	
					OT BE PER	WITTED	10 8	SIGN	IHE		
	ALIEN.	DANCE S	HEE!								•
	DIREC	TIONS T	D PRE	BID:							
	L					T00401		притл	E CI	េកស	
	FROM	BECKLEY . 16 SC	( I-77 NITH T	O MIII	E EXIT 42	LUWAKI	اد داد	OLUTA	(. FUI	,	
	ľ		1	1							
	PLANS	AND SE	ECIFI	CATI	NS MAY BE	OBTAI	NED	FROM	WVDEP	,	
	OFFIC	E AML&F	601	57TI	ST., SE,	CHARL	EISTO	N, WI	/ 25304	4, 12.15	
	PH. 3	04-926.	T MUS	UPUN T RE	PAYMENT O	HFCK 0	R MO	NEY (	ORDER.	<i>D</i>	
·	NO CA	SH WIL	BE	CCEP	TED.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	`\ ``~				
				1	- ]						
	EXHIB	3IT 5	1								
,	WEST	VIDGIN	TA COL	DF 21	-10-5 PRO	IDES T	HAT:	ANY	SOLIC	I-	
	TATI	IN FOR	A PUBI	LIC I	MPROVEMEN'	r const	RUCT	LION	CONTRA	CT	
	REQUI	TRES EA	CÎH VE1	NDOR	THAT SUBM	ITS A B	ID P	OR T	HE WOR	K	
ł	TO SI	JBMIT A	THE	SAME	TIME AN	AFFIDAV	'IJT C	OF CO	MPLAIN	CE	,
	WITH	THE BI	DI. TI	HE EN	CLOSED DR	UG-FKEE URMTTTE	שטר השמר	TH T	HE BID	)	
	VC E	NIDENCE NIDENCE	OF T	HE VE	NDOR'S CO	MPLIANO	E W	TH T	HE		
	PROV	SIONS	OF AR	TITCLE	1D, CHAP	TER 21	ᅃ	THE M	EST		·
	VIRG	INTA CO	DE.	FAILU	IRE TO SUB	MIT THE	:  \$10	GNED	DRUG-		
	FREE	WORKPL	ACE A	FFIDA	VIT WITH	THE RII	) SH/	ALL R	ESULI		
	IN D	ISUUALI	FILCA		F SUCH BI						
					REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND TELEPHONE	CONDIT	ONS		DATE	
SIGNATUĀĒ	<u> </u>						7		<del>_</del>		
TITLE			FEIN					Al	DDRESS CI	HANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

\*709052150

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR



State of West Virginia Request 101
Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

# Request for

HOSSESSEE FOINUMBER COMMERCE

# 5/ 23

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PAINTEO	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB;	FREIGHTTERMS
02/24/2011				
BID OPENING DATE: 04/	19/2011	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
			:	
	PROCEED: THIS			
F	5 CALENDAR DAYS	, - 1		
IS RECEIV	ED. UNLESS UTH PURCHASE ORDER	ERWISE SPECIFI		
PROCEED.	FUNCHASE UNDER	MILL DE COUSID	EKED NUITCE JU	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1 1 1		ING RESERVES THE	
			ELY UPON WRITTEN	
•	THE VENDOR IF			
1	ARE OF AN INFER Specifications	-	DO NOT CONFORM	
HEREIN.	SECTATOM 1 10 NO	OF INC DID AND	CONTRACT	
1121/2 211			•	
WAGE RATE	S: THE CONTRACT	OR OR SUBCONTR	ACTOR SHALL PAY	
	1 1 1		ABOR MINIMUM WAGE	
	ESTABLISHED FOR		Y, PURSUANT	
	IRGINIA CODE 21 NG WAGE RATES A		פת וברד ')	
CAREANTLI	NO WAGE RAIES A	APPLI IO INIS P	RUJECI.J	
ARBITRATI	ON: ANY REFERE	NCES MADE TO A	RBITRATION OR	
INTEREST	FOR PAYMENTS DU	E (EXCEPT FOR	ANY INTEREST	
,	BY STATE LAWY C			
	AMERICAN INSTI		-	
PEKIATUIN	G TO THIS CONTR	ACT ARE MEREBY	DELETED.	
WORKERS'	COMPENSATION:	VENDOR IS REQU	IRED TO PROVIDE	
l l'			ON IF SUCCESSFUL.	
	E ITEMS CHECKEL	) BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
OF THIS C	UNIRACIA			
CXX) INSU	RANCE: SUCCESSE	UL VENDOR SHAL	L FURNISH PROOF	
	CIAL GENERAL L			
ISSUANCE	OF CONTRACT. L	JNLESS OTHERWIS	E SPECIFIED IN	
THE BID D	OCUMENTS, THE	THUOMA MUMININ	OF INSURANCE	
	) SEE REVER	RSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND GO	L PNDITIONS	
SIGNATURE		TÉLÉPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



7000 ZIN

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

<u>DEP15363</u>

0000000 PAGE 800000

SESSADDHESSECORNESSEONDENGERIOFARRICHNIONOS CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 \*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FOR FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 02/24/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 04/19/2011 AMOUNT CAT. UNITERICE UNE ITEM NUMBER UOF QUANTITY COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL ) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML | THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT B00-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for

**DEP15363** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE: O'ALLENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	EO	en en	ms of sale	SHIPVI		FOH	PREIGHTTERMS
02/24/ BID OPENING DATE:		04 (10 4	2011		PTD OB	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	200000.0000000000	04/19/ ANTITY	UOP CAN	ITEM NUM	(20020000000000000000000000000000000000	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			200000000000000000000000000000000000000				
			CONTR	ACTORS LICE	NSE		
	WEST	VIRGINI	A STATE	CODE 21-11-	2 REQUIRE	S THAT ALL -	
						WORK IN THIS	
İ	STATE	MUST B	E LICENS			NIA CONTRACTORS	
	1 * *	SING BO	ARD IS E	MPOWERED TO	ISSUE TH	HE CONTRACTORS	_
	LICEN	SE. AP	PLICATIO	NS FUR A CUI	NIKACIUKS	S LICENSE MAY B Vision of Labor	
	MADE	RA COMI	ACIING I	LDING 3, RO	OTNIA DIA	ATSION OL FUDOK Juvije de ludok	<b>'</b>
			. 304-55		UN 3477	SHAKELS, ON,	
	MV ZS	3027 11	. 507 55				
	WEST	VIRGIN1	A STATE	CODE 21-11-	11 REQUIR	RES ANY	
	PROSP	ECTIVE	BIDDER T	O INCLUDE T	HE CONTRA	ACTORS LICENSE	,
			EIR BID.	,			
	BIDDE	R TO CO	MPLETE:				
	CONTR	ACTORS	NAME:	FIS	sen. Cor	poration	
	CONTR	ACTORS	LICENSE	#:\	V. Q.Q.	<i>6.53</i>	•
	THE S	UCCESSE	UL BIDDE	R WILL BE R	EQUIRED .	TO FURNISH A	
	COPY	OF THE	R CONTRA	CTORS LICEN	SE PRIOR	TO ISSUANCE OF	•
			DRDER/COM				
				APPLICABLE L	ΔW		
	THE W	EST VI	RGINIA ST	TATE CODE, P	URCHASIN	G DIVISION RULE	ES
	& REG	SULATIO	NS, AND	THE INFORMAT	TON PROV	IDED IN THE	
•				ION ISSUED			
}				E AUTHORITY	GOVERNIN	G THIS	
	PROCL	JREMENT	· ·		-		
	ANY 1	NEBRMA	TON PRO	VIDED IN SPE	CIFICATI	ON MANUALS, OR	
	ANY C	THER S	OURCE, VI	ERBAL OR WRI	ITTEN, WH	IICH CONTRADICTS	s
	OR AL	TERS T	HE INFOR	MATION PROVI	DED FROM	THE SOURCES AS	S
	1		l s	EREVERSE SIDE FOR:	Terms and cond	OITIONS	
BIGNATURE					TELEPHONE	DAY	Ē
TITLE			FEIN		1, , ,	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESSIORRESPONDENCE TO ALTENMONIOE



HZCOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15363

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 **\*709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION\_\_ 2400 RITTER DR 25832 DANIELS WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

02/24/2011 PENING DATE:			<b>!</b>				
PENING DATE:	04/19/2	2011		BID O	PENING TIM	E 01:3	0 P M
LINE QU	NITITY	UOP CAT	TEM NUMBER	1	UNITPRIC		AMOUNT
	(2019) (000000000000000000000000000000000000			<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
25000	* D = D   T	THE ABOVE	PARAGRAPH	TE VOIT	D AND OF N	.0	
•	4	IME ABUVE	PARAGRAFA	13 (0)1	י וט מווא ע		
EFFEC							
(1) N	OTICE T	O PROCEED:		}			
	THE C	ONSTRUCTION	N WORK SPEC	IFIED	HEREIN IS	TO BE	
COMPL	ETED WI	THIN 365 (	ALENDAR DAY	S AFTE	R THE OFFI	CIAL	
NOTIC	E TO PR	OCEED IS	RECEIVED. I	N THE	EVENT THAT	Α	
PRE-C	ONSTRUC	TION CONF!	ERENCE IS RE	QUIRED	, THE NOT:	CE TO	
PROCE	ED SHAL	L BE THE	SPECIFIC DAT	E ESTA	BLISHED I	1 THE	
PRE-C	DNSTRUC	TION CONF	ERENCE.	Ì		Ì	
}		]				,	
(2) G	UARANTE	E AND MAI	NTENANCE:				
	(A) T	HE MATERI	ALS AND WORK	MANSHI	P AFFECTE	BY	
THE C	DNTRACT	DR ARE SU	BJECT TO THE	GUARA	NTEE ESTA	SLISHED .	
BY CU	STOM OF	THE RESP	ECTIVE TRADE	S. IN	I THE ABSE	ACE OF	
A TRA	DE GUAR	ANTEE CUS	TOM OR A SPE	CLAL G	SUAKANIEE	,	
PROVI	SION, T	HE WORK,	BOTH AS TO T	THE MAIL	EKTALS AN	ENT BV	
WORK	IANSHIP	SHALL OF	ON ACCEPTANC SIDERED GUAR	SANTEER	J BA THE	ן יא יאב	
HE C	CONTRACT	TOP ONE VE	AR FROM THE	DATE	, D, THE ΔCC	FPTANCE	
	E WORK		THE FINAL	ACCEPTA	ANCE NOR T	HE	•
ייטר ור בידאותו	DAVMEN	T SHALL R	ELIEVE THE	CONTRAC	CTOR OF		•
PECE	NSTRTI 1	TTY FOR NE	GLIGENCE OR	FAULT	Y MATERIAL	S, AND	
EOR 1	DEFECTS	APPEARING	WITHIN THE	GUARA	NTEE PERIO	D SHAL	
BE RI	MEDIED	AT THE EX	PENSE OF THE	E CONT	RACTOR UPO	N	
	TEN NOT	ICE.					
	(B)	DURING T	THE ONE-YEAR	GUARA	NTEE PERIC	D, THE	
CONT	RACTOR 1	WILL MAINT	TAIN THE PRO	JECT T	O THE COND	ITIONS	
FXIS	TING AT	THE DATE	OF THE ACCE	PTANCE	OF THE WO	IRK.	
ANY	FAILURE:	S DUE TO 1	THE NEGLIGEN	CE OR	WORKMANSHI	POF	
CONT	RACTOR	IN ANY OF	THE WORK TH	AT DEV	ELOPS DURI	NG THE	
GUAR	ANTEE P	ERIOD SHAL	L BE CORREC	TED BY	THE CONT	RACTOR	
AT I	TS EXPE					NO. 2 .	
}	(C)	THE ONE	YEAR GUARAN	ITEE PE	RIOD SHALL	NOI RE	
CONS	TRUED A	S BEING A	N EXTENSION	OF THE	PERFORMAL	ACE IIME	
ALLO	TTED FO	R WORK UN	DER THE CONT	RACT.			
		SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR TE	AMS AND CO	NDITIONS		
NATURE				ELEPHONE		DAYE	
		FEIN			ADDRI		<del> </del>



DOCZEK

TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ERFOINUMBER IN

7 .

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

\*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

02/24/	1105						1			1		
ID OPENING DATE:		04/19/	2011				BID	PENING	TIME	01	30PM	
LINE	0000000000000000000	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ΠĔ	MINUMBEI	80056006665666		NIT PRICE		DMA	INT
				1								<del></del> -
		(D)							ON MAY	BE		
		R DEFI			TECHN	ICAL	SPECI	LICALIC	INS			
	CONTAI	NED HE	KEIN.							-		
	(3) T	TERMINA	TION:				j				•	
					ACT MA	Y BE	CANCE	LLED IN	WHOLE	OR		
		RT IN W										
•	WITHOU	JT PREJ	UDICE	TO A	нто уи	ER RI	CHT D	R REMEI	OY IT MA	·Υ		
									NOT LESS		•	
	THAN T	THIRTY	CALEN	DAR D	AYS WR	ITTEN	NOTI	CE, (DI	ELIVERED	) BY		
•				FIUKN	RECEL	PI KE	UUESI	אט נעב	INTENT		•	
	IU IEF	RMINATE	1.				i					
	(4)	TT SHAL	L BE	THE R	ESPONS	IBILI	TY OF	THE S	JCCESSFL	JL		
	VENDO											
	]	(A)							F HIGHWA	RYA		
		TS FOR						PMENT .	AND			
	MATER:	IALS TO										
•		. (B)					KENNIK	ED COM	STRUCTIO	ΉN		
	<b>LEKMI</b>	TS OR F	KELAIE	מטנ טיב	PERMI	. 15.						
	(5)	TECHNIC	CAL SE	ECIFI	CATION	is:						•
	```						RACT S	HALL B	E IN		ļ	
	ACCOR								FOR THE			
	RECLA	MATION	OF TI	HE "ML	LLENS	PORT	ALS"				]	
	PROJE										1	
									FERENCE	A D E	]	
	AND A	LL PKU	ATSTO	NS, CI	MUSES	UMA Wasasa	LBVCL CRNDTI	TONS I	HEREIN . ONSISTS	AKE	-	
	MADE	AWINGS	AC PI	DEPARI	ED BA .	TRTAN	FNGTN	FERING	. INC.	O I		
	J' DR	~4 T 14 A A	73 . '		~ ~ '		# 1, <b>C</b> A 1					
	(6)	PAYMEN	TS AN	р самі	LETTO	N:						
	1	THE	CONT	RACTO	R SHAL	L FUR		O DEP				
									EDULE 0			
İ	VALUE	S AS H	EREIN	BEFO	RE REQ	UESTE	D. TH		INCLUD			
	אד און	E SPEC	IF I CA	TIONS	SHALL	RE O	SEN FO	JK APPL	ICATION	3		
L	1				EVERSE SIO			1	and the second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second s			*******



### Request for MAFOINUMBER Quotation

DEP15363

AD	or essential es	PONDENOEND AREENHONG SERVER
		•
CHUCK	BOWMAN	
	8-2157	

304-763-4573 \*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304~926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ſ <b>Œ</b> D:	TER	MS OF SAL	•	SHIPVIA			F	О.В.		FAEIGHTTERMS	30000 30000 30000
02/24/	2011											
BID OPENING DATE:		04/19/	2011	10000000000000000000000000000000000000		BID	OPEN		TIME	01	:30PM	918060
LINE	QU)	ANTITY	VOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMB	ER		un	IT PAICE.		AMOUNT	
	300000000000000000000000000000000000000	4925010000510000000000	100001000000000000000000000000000000000	norvennonce n								
	DE DA	VMENT.	   TT 7	S THE	DEP'S INT	ENT TH	AT T	THE	PAYMENT	OŤ 1		
	THE C	ONTRACT	OR BÊ	MADE	WITHIN 60	DAYS	AFTE	RR	ECEIPT	OF		
		CATION										
			ļ		LE.					İ		
	(7)	APPLICA	TION	FOR P	ARTIAL PAY	MENT:		D 4 0	TO 011	. м т		
					MAY, ON A SED ON THE					ן דויופ	•	
	COMPL	ETED AT	PAYNE	TIME	OF THE SUB	MITTAL	, J	- WO	AMOUNT	OF		
	DAVME	MT MIII	RF D	FTFRM	INED FROM	THE AC	TUAL	ຼືວັນ	ANTITY	OF	,	
	WORK	COMPLET	ED IF	BASE	D UPON UNI	T MEAS	URES	S OR	THE			
	PERCE	NT COMP	LETEL	IF B	ASED UPON	A LUMP	SUI	м.				
				l	L			- • • <del>-</del>	OD 571	ro		
	BANKR	UPTCY:	INT	HE EV	ENT THE VE	NDOKYC	ILNUS	RACI	UK PIL I THIC	£3		
	FOK B	ANKKUPI	LY PR	VOTE	, AND TERM	TNATE	SUCI	н со рееи	NTRACT			
		UT FURT							.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		ļ	
	N. 1.110				•		1					
	REV.	1/2005	1				1					
									_			
	PREFE	RENCE	OR US	SE OF	DOMESTIC S	STEEL F	PROD	uchs	•			
	, ,	VCERT I	ALLEN .	NUTHOL	RIZED BY TI	is nisi	ECTO	R OF	THE			
	1. 5	URCHAS:	ING D	IVISI	N PURSUAN'	T TO SI	UBSE	CTI	ON 2 BE	LOW,	,	
	1	O CONTI	RACTO	R MAY	USE OR SUI	PPLY S'	LIEEL	PRO	DUCTS	FOR		
]	1 4	STATE	CONT	RACT	ROJECT OT	HER TH	AN T	HOSE	E STEEL	•		
					THE UNITED	STATE	S . A	S US	SED IN			
	1	THIS CO	NTRAC	Τ ,								
	1 .	. HOT	م جنام	ONTRA	CT PROJECT	W MEAN	SAN	IV FI	PECTION	า บธ		
	<b>'</b>	CUM:	STRIIC	TITON	OF, OR ANY	TIGGA	ION	TO.	ALTER	ATIO		
		UE	OR OT	HER I	MPROVEMENT	TO AN	Y BU	JILD	ING OR			
					CLUDING, B					ROADS	S	
		OR	HIGHW	AYS,	OR THE INS	TALLAT	ION	OF	ANY HEA	MITA	G	
	İ	OR	COOFI	NG OR	VENTILATI	NG PLA	NTS	OR	OTHER			
1		EQU	IPMEN	TI, OR	THE SUPPL	Y OF A	ND N	1ATE	RIALS	FOR	· ·	
		SUC	H PRO	JECIS	PURSUANT	IU A	CON	KAU	1 MTIN	Int		
	 			SEE	EVERSE SIDE FOR T		ONOTE	ONS				
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE				DATE.		
TITLE			FEIN						ADDRESS C	HANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



# Request for

**DEP15363** 

CHUCK BOWMAN

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE WORK HAVIOURO 304-558-2157

**\*709052150** 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 02/24/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 04/19/2011 AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNITERICE . UOP LINE QUANTITY STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, O PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF C. AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE. UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN 2. WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP15363

PAGE 10

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 \*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832 DANIELS WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT.OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	Fire	PE-200000000	MS:OF SAU	<b>E</b>		SHIPVIA	Victoria de la constanta de la constanta de la constanta de la constanta de la constanta de la constanta de la		F.O	В		FREI	aht terms	
02/24/			<u>ingere gereretyteter</u>	and processing the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing of the processing									···	
BID OPENING DATE:		04/19/	2011	ociococcoccoccidad!	************	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPEN	20,000,000,000	22 23 23 23 23 23	01	:30PM		*********
LINE	au/	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	Ţ	EM NOME	EA.		UNIT	PRICE			AMOUNT	
			*************											
	j Pi	URSUANT	TO W	V COD	E SEC	TION	5A-3-	56.				•		
	REV.	10/01/0	1		]									
•	EXHIB	IT 7	ļ						•				•	•
					<u> </u>		=	. L						
		TIC ALU	MUNIM	, GLA	SS &	STEE	LINP	UBLIC	; WUR	KS				
	PROJE	CTS												
	IN AC	CORDANG	E WIT	H WES	T VIR	GINI	A CODE	5-19	9-1 E	T.,S	EQ.,			
	EVERY	CONTRA	CT FO	R CON	ISTRUC	NOIT	, RECO	NSTRU	JCTIC	JN,		ļ		
	ALTER	ATION, C WORKS	REPAI	R, IM	IPROVE	MENT	UR MA	THAN	1JUNAN Orr	. 00	AND.		*	
	PUBLI	C WURKS	NE ST	KE I	NNIV.	MHEB	E THE	COST	OF S	STEEL	ıs	ļ		
	MORE	THAN SE	sio . o o o	DR V	WHERE	MORE	THAN	10,00	00 P	פעאטנ	01-			
•	STEEL	ARE RE	EQUIRE	D, Th	HE STA	ATÉ W	ILL AC	CEPT	ONL,	Y ALU	MINUP	1)		
•	GLASS	OR S	LEEF L	RODUC	CTS PE	SODUC	ED IN	THE	UNITI	ED ST	ATES.	}		
	IN AL	DITION JSE AT	, ITE	15 OF	MACH.	INEKY	UK EU	ENITE I	BF 1	MADE	OF			
1	DOME S	STIC AL	UMTNUI	M. GL	ASS O	R STE	EL, UN	ILESS	THE	COST	OF			
	THE E	PRODUCT	IS LI	EISS TI	HAN \$	50,00	O OR L	"E SS	THAN	10,0	UU			
	POUNI	DS OF S	TEEL A	ARE U	SED I	N PUB	LIC WO	DRKS	PROJ	ECTS.				
		IGN MAD		M T NIIM	CLA	ee ne	O STEFI	PRO	דמוומי	S MAY	BE			
	ACCE	PYED ON	IV IF	THE	COST	OF DO	MESTI	C PRO	DUCT	SIS	FUUN	מ		
1.	וא מיו	E UNREA	SONAB	LIE.	SUCH	COST	IS UNI	REJASU	INABL	F TL	T I	<b>&gt;</b>		
	20%	OR MORE	HIGH	ER TH	AN TH	E BII	) PRIC	E IFDR	R FOR	EIGN	MADE			
1	PROD	UCTS. UCTS TO	IF TH	E DOM	ESTIC	ALUI	MINUM,	GLAS	35 UK 4112 u	IZIC Inato	= L T T A I.	}		
	PROD	R SURPL	IIC VB	EVA.	AS DE	FINE)	DUCED D BY T	HE UN	NITEE	STA'	TES			
	DEBA	PTMENT	OF 1A	BOR.	FOREI	GN PI	RODUCT	S MAY	/ BE	SUPP	rien			
	ONLY	IF DOM	ESTIC	PROD	UCTS	ARE	30% OR	MORE	E HIG	SHER	IN			
Ì	PRIC	E THAN	THE F	OREIG	N MAD	E PR	ODUCTS	•						
	T E	PRIOR T	THE	AWAR	RD OF	A CD	NTRACT	ומאט	ER TH	E AB	OVE	1		•
	PROV	ISIONS,	THE	SPENI	DING	FFIC	ER OF	THE :	SPENI	DING	UNIT			
and the second second second second		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		1		TERMS AND	l l				<u> </u>		
SIGNATURE	3.0000000000000000000000000000000000000		00.000000000000000000000000000000000000	estado de Helia	on of distance	-ser ermornid	TELEPHONI				DATE	_		
TITLE			FEIN						٨	DDRESS	CHANG	ES TO BE	NOTED A	BOVE



#### Request for Quotation

DEP15363

PAGESSION

CHUCK BOWMAN

EXADDRESSECORIES RONDENCERO AMERICA DE SESSO 304-558-2157

**\*709052150** 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

SHIP VIA E.G.B. SFREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 02/24/2011 SID OPENING DATE: OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID 04/19/2011 AMOUNT CAT. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE UOP QUANTITY LINE \*\*\* DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALS PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL EXTEND THE BID INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE. BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE SEE REVERSES DE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE GIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE



## Request for Quotation

**DEP15363** 

MORE AGENCIES

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCER CADRIENTION COSS CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 **\*709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR 25832 DANIELS WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

				in consession			00000000000000000000000000000000000000	3000000000000	F.O.8	33333333	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	FREIGHTTE	HMS
DATE PRINT	4-9-1-9-1-9-1	į,	Má OF SAU	E		SHIP VIA			o we		300000000000000000000000000000000000000		3557 (7500000000000
02/24/ D OPENING DATE:		04/19/	2011	1			BID C	PENI	NG TIM	E C	1:30	PM	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
EINE	H2000000000000000000000000000000000000	ITITY	JOP	GAT NO	TE	м нимвея			UNITPAIC	Ē		AMOUI	VT.
		365536700000000	100000 2000000 35	***************************************	*****************	*************							
	ORIGIN ADDEND ADDEND CHANGI	UM DOC UM THA	UMENT	. TH ISSUE	E ONLY D FOR	EXCE THE S	PTION DLE P	MAY Urpos	BE FOR	. AN			
	REV. 1	1/96											
	EXHIBI	T 10		, 					•				
					RE	QUISI	TION	NO.:	.DEP1	5363.	••		ı
	ADDEND			1.	1								•
	ADDENI	OUM(S)	AND F	AVE 1	RECEIPT NADE TH SPECI	IE NEC	ESSAR	Y REV	ING CH /ISION	ECKED S TO	MY		
	ADDENI	ου Μυο 	I -	zive	d								
	NO. 2												
•	NO. 3												÷
	NO. 4	• • • • •											
	ND 5		*								\		
	I UND ADDEN	ERSTAN Dum(S)	THA MAY	T FAI	LURE T	CON	FIRM '	THE R	BIDS.	r OF '	TH		•
	REPRE ORAL	SENTA	TION M SSION	IADE C HELD RSONN	NDERST IR ASSU BETWEE IEL IS	IMED T IN VEN NOT B	O BE DOR'S INDIN	MADE REPR	DURIN RESENT. DNLY T	VIIAF	s	- <u> </u>	
SIGNATURE				SSEE:	REVERSESIO		RMS AND C	ONDITION	5	li I	DATE		
SIGNAL CALL	<del></del>		FEIN						4000	ECC CHA	NOES TO	BE NOTE	ABOVE



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

o p	AGE :	est te
		ا ہ
	13	

\*\*\*\*\*\*ADDRESSICOBREBRONDENGERIO/ARRENHONIOS CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV

25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

ROB? PREIGHTTERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 02/24/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 04/19/2011 ITEM NUMBER UNITARICE AMOUNT UOF QUANTITY LINE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE orporation COMPANY 4-27-2011 REV. 11/96 NOTICE SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID CB-23 BUYER: DEP15363 RFQ. NO.: 04/19/2011 DATE: BID OPENING 1:30 PM TIME: BID OPENING SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

**\***709052150

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR



SIGNATURE

TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-763-4573

# Request for Quotation

DEP15363

PAGE....

CHUCK BOWMAN

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

0.43.8÷±0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

DANI	ELS WV 258	32	CHA	57TH STREET RLESTON, WV 5304	304-926-0499
DATE PRINTEI	250 000 000 000 000 000 000 000	MS OF SAUE	SHIP VIA	EQ(B)	FREIGHTTERMS
02/24/2 BID OPENING DATE:	011 04/19/	2011	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	пемиимен	UNITPRICE	AMQUNT
			٠		
P	LEASE PROV	DE A FAX N	UMBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSAR'	Ý
[	U CUNTACT	IOR KEGAKDI	NG YOUR BID: 304-763-45	91	
-					
	ENDOR SHOU	LD SUBMIT W	ITH THEIR BID THUSED FOR PAYMEN	E CURRENT	•
ĮR	(EWIT-10 AD	DRESS NO BE	2400 Bitter L	rive 1	•
-			1	1	
-			Daniels, W.	1 250377-	
	PLEASE PRIN	T OR TYPE I	AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
	CONCERNING	THIS QUOTE	<b>(</b>		
].			Linda Free	72.J	•••
		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		·	·
	****** THI	S IS THE E	ND OF REQ DEP1	5363 *****	COTAL:
					·
	<u> </u>			,	

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

# # 17/ 23 **15**

### ADDENDUM NO. 1 **Mullens Portals DEP 15363**

#### **Revised Contractor's Bid Sheet**

Vendors Name:	ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION		ESTIMATED UNIT		ESTIMATED AMOUNT	
1.0	1	Mobilization & Demobilization, per lump sum-Not to exceed 10%	\$	62,615.00	\$	62,615.00	
		of total bid amount					
2,0	1	Construction Survey Contol, per lump sum-Not to exceed 5%	\$	50,000.00	\$	50,000.00	
		of total bid amount				···	
3.0	1	Quality Control-per lump sum-Not to exceed 3% of total bid	\$	7,900.00	\$	7,900.00	
		amount					
4.0	1	Site Preparation, per lump sum-Not to exceed 10% of total	\$	29,000.00	\$	29,000.00	
		bid amount					
5.10	753	Silt Fence-per linear foot	\$		\$	3,012.00	
5.20	18	Rock Check Dam-per each	\$	240.00	\$	4,320.00	
5.30	49	Drop Inlet Protection-per each	\$	140.00		6,860.00	
5.40	5	Construction Entrance, per each	\$	1,000.00	\$	5,000,00	
6,00	10	Revegetation-per acre	\$	2,000.00	\$	20,000.00	
7,1	1219	Type 1 Rip Rap Ditch-per linear foot	\$	40.00	\$	48,760.00	
7.2	427	Type 1 Grouted Rip Rap Ditch-per linear foot	\$	58.00	\$	24,766.00	
7.3	599	Type 2 Grouted Rip Rap Ditch-per linear foot	\$	75.00	\$	44,925.00	
7.4	1	Low Water Crossing-per each	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00	
7.5	15	2" Diameter Domestic PVC Pipe-per linear foot	\$	15.00	\$	225.00	
7.6	270	8" Diameter HDPE Pipe-per linear foot	\$	21.00	\$	5,670.00	
7.7	456	12" Diameter HDPE Pipe-per linear foot	\$	32.00	\$	14,592.00	
7.8	1075	15" Diameter HDPE Pipe-per linear foot	\$	36,00	\$	38,700.00	
7.9	355	18" Dlameter HDPE Pipe-per linear foot	\$	38.00	\$	13,490.00	
7.10	1363	24" Diameter HDPE Pipe-per linear foot	\$	92.00	\$	125,396.00	
7.11	1350	30" Diameter HDPE Pipe-per linear foot	\$	113.00	\$	152,550.00	
7.12	455	36" Diameter HDPE Pipe-per linear foot	\$	175,00	\$	79,625.00	
7.13	153	Rip Rap Slope Protection-per ton	\$	40.00	\$	6,120.00	
7.13	27	Rip Rap Apron-per each	\$	580.00	\$	15,660.00	
7.15	253	Rip Rap Apron Extension-per linear foot	\$	61.00		15,433.00	
7.16	39	WVDOH Type "G" inlet-per each	\$	1,685.00		65,715.00	
7.17	4	Cistern-per each	\$	2,250.00		9,000.00	
7.18	4	WVDOH Type "A" Manhole-per each	\$	1,500.00		6,000.00	
	7	Prefabricated End Section-per each	\$	230.00	\$	1,610.00	
7.19	11	WVDOH Wingwall-per each	\$	1,350.00	\$	14,850.00	
7,20	433	Permanent Erosion Control Matting-per square yard	\$	2.35		1,017.55	
7.21	36	Wet Seals (Standard and Modified)-per each	\$	5,500.00	\$	198,000.00	
9.1	2	Modified Wet Seal with Wall-per each	\$	8,250.00	\$	16,500.00	
9.2	4	Modified Bat Gate-per each	\$	8,200.00	\$	32,800.00	
9.3	200	Soda Ash-per 50 lb bag	\$	25.00	\$	5,000.00	
9.4	137	Underdrain-per linear foot	\$	35.00	\$	4,795.00	
11.0		Cut-off Drain-per linear foot	\$	40.00	\$	4,360.00	
11.1	109	Bituminous Road Overlay-per ton	\$	200.00	\$	92,800.00	
12.0	464	TOTAL		200.00	\$	1,230,566.55	

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: ASpen Corporation Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0627766-001  Address: 2400 Ritter Drive  City: Daniels State: Lev Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304.763-4573  Fax No.: 304.763-4591 E-mail address: Cadkins @aspen-guif.com
Part B: Legal Structure
( Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Romie Rakins, have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)
1Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Signature . Vice President
Date Signature Title
MPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.



Parent Entity (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation

## All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (248573) Aspen Corporation

Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
Shareholder	(248574) Donnie L Adkins	50%	1/1/1982	
President	(248574) Donale L Adkins		1/1/1982	
Shweholder	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins	50%	1/1/1982	
Vice Prosident	(248575) Rounio L Adkins	•	1/1/1982	
Secretary	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	
Treasurer	(248575) Rounie L Adkins		1/1/1982	

2

Agency_	DEP#	15363	040
REQ.P.	O#		<del>- P 1-</del> 8

#### BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY	THESE PRESENTS. That we.	the undersigned, Aspen Corporation
of 2400 Ritte	r Dr. Daniels, W	W 25832 as Principal, and Cincinnati Insurance
		H a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Obio with its princ	inel office to the City of Fair	field and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in	the nenal sum of 5% Of	bid (5 5% of bid ) for the payment of whice
wall and truly to be made, we to	intly and severally bind oursely	ves, our helis, administrators, executors, successors and essigns.
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
The Condition of the al	ooya obligation is such that whe	ereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
		d hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP# 15363 Mulle	ns Portals proj	ect - Reclamation of 10-Acre
abandoned mine p		
NOW THEREFORE		
(a) If said bid shall be a	rejected, or	ll enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
the area and abolt furnish any other	r hande ead insurence required	l by the bid or omnosel, and shall in all other respects perform the
	ance of seld hid, then this oblic	ialida ahali da nuli and void. Olnorwisti inis obilidation ahali famalii in Iuli
exceed the penal amount of this	ndelsmod and agreed mai me i Solloation as herein stated.	liability of the Surely for any and all dalms hereunder shall. In no event
•		
The Surety, for the value	received, hereby stipulates an	d agrees that the obligations of sald Surely and its bond shall be in no in the Obligee may accept such bid, and sald Surely does hereby
way impaired or any auch extension	n. Xierision of the dille and in an iic	NI did Colling way took ont and awa agon agon herool
-		A to the term of another moderning of the access and an analysis of the access and an access and access to the access and access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access to the access
		reunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
		se presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
7th day of April	2011_	·
		Aspen Corporation
Principal Corporate Seal		(Ne(ne of Principal)
		BV
		(Must be President or
		Vice President)
		Vice President
		(Title)
rurely Corporate Seal		Cincinnati Insurance Company
(		(Name of Surely)
i C		<b>M</b>
•		Bundy of Muy
		Attomey-In-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate sexis must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

#### THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

#### Fairfield, Ohio

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda K. Myers

of Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal

and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows: Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and scaled by facslinile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached. continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused those presents to be scaled with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

CORPORATE SEAL

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.



MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO

My commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

27th this

day of April, 2011

Breyen J Stablem

BN-1005 (10/08)

Rev March 2009



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

COUNTY OF Raleigh, TO-WIT:
I, Ronnie Adkins, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Aspen Corporation; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Aspen Corporation (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
(Company Name)
By: Ce
Title: Vice President
Date: 4-27-11
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 27 day of April 2011.
By Commission expires
OFFICIAL SEAL  ASPAINOTARY PUBLIC  ASPAINOTARY PUBLIC  TAGAINA
ASPEN CORPORATION (Notary Public)
DANIELS, WY 2005 DANIELS, WY 2005 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIELS, WY 2007 DANIEL
THE PROPERTY WAY CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFETDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

REONO. DEP15363

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

# **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:
"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one public body charged by law of the party means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	·
Vendor's Name: Aspen Corporation  Date: 4/27/2011	_ <del>-</del>
Authorized Signature:	
State of	
County of Raleigh, to-wit: 27+4 April 2011.	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this day of	
My Commission expires	
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC OM ME CONTROLLED	